on October 15, 2025, at the hour 9:00 
a.m., Harvatin Law Office, 1100 South 
5th Street, Springfield, IL 62703, sell to 
the highest bidder for cash, the following 
described mortgaged real estate:
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY 
IS LOCATED IN SANGAMON COUNTY, 
ILLINOIS: LOT TWO HUNDRED NINETEEN 
(219) OF HARVARD PARK. EXCEPT THE 
COAL & OTHER MINERALS UNDERLY-
ING THE SURFACE OF SAID LAND & ALL 
RIGHTS & EASEMENTS IN FAVOR OF THE 
ESTATE OF SAID COAL AND MINERALS. 
P.I.N. 22-03.0-327-016.
Commonly known as 2158 S. 10th, 
Springfield, IL 62703.
The real estate is: